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K.K. UNIVERSITY

“A Multidisciplinary Education & Rgseorch University”

Estd. Under Bihar Private Universities Act, 2013 Vide Notification
15/M 1-38/2014- 1147 Date - 8th June 2017

Ref Date.
Anti - Ragging Committee
S No. Name* Designation* Position Mobile* Email*
_ Associate Professor & Assistant Dean Chairperson
1 Dr. Jitendra Kumar ' 2012 i ty. 2
School of Engineering & Technology (Ex-officio) FuebZ20124 setpincipald@kkuniversity.ac.in
2 |Or. Brijesh Kumar Tiwari | \550¢iate Professor & Assistant Dean, Memb 7317316293 bkt@kk
) of SOE & Dean,Student's Welfare SINEr soe:Dkt@kkuriiversity.ac.in
3 Mr. Prafulla Prindipsl, Sehiool of taw & teal Set A )
Chandra Priyadarsh Incipal, school of Law & Legal Science Member 8434686917 |dean.sol@kkuniversity.ac.in
4 [Mr. Amitabh Kumar Deputy Controller of Examinations Member 9897283221 |dy.coe@kkuniversity.ac.in
) ; Member A
5  [Mr. Sushil Kumar Warden Boy's Hostel (Ex-officio) 7079275064 |warden koshi@kkuniversity.ac.in
x-0 |
o Member ) )
6 |Ms. Ayushi Kumari Warden Girl's Hostel (Ex-officio) 8002940049 |warden.kamla@kkuniversity.ac.in
- j
7 |Meradees K Deputy Superintendent of Police, Member
Rajgir, Nalanda
8 Mr. Rajnikant Bureau Chief, Dainik Jagar Member 8825194142
9 |Mr. Pushkar Prakash Secretary, Srishti Srijan Muger Member 7004722981
Mr. Vinod Yadav, Student of Diploma in Electrical )
10 megdiacay MARH o. Ry (0 Clectiica Member 9631008426 |vinod.yadav@kkuniversity.ac.in
Father of Satish Kumar Engineering
Mrs. Rinki Devi,
11 , Student of B. Com LL.B Member 9631008426 |rinki.devi@kkuniversity.ac.in
Mother of Khushi Kumari
12 |Mr. Kundan Verma Student of Pharmacy Member 6207878186 |kundan.verma@kkuniversity.ac.in
13 |Ms. Shashi Raj Student of B.sc.(Agri) Member 6202017357 |[shashi.raj@kkuniversity.ac.in
14 |Mr. Shashi Raj Student of Diploma (ME) Member 9234640213 ([shashil.raj@kkuniversity.ac.in
15 |Ms. Shagufta Ehsan Student of LL.B Member 9308767096 [shagufta.ehsan@kkuniversity.ac.in
M S t
16 |Mr. Sanjib Hari Deputy Registrar er;\Ebe;ffecc: Ty 8961793478 |dy.rigistrar1@kkuniversity.ac.in
x-officio)
. . > Member Secretary ]
17 |Mr. Rabindra Thakur Section Officr (Ex-officio) 7001863446 |so@kkuniversity.ac.in
X ICI
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